

..
SLP(C)No. 9818 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No. 8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.D7664/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KALVERT FOODS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date : 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the appeal as well as on the application for stay.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master